THICK- FILM
CHIP RESISTOR
November 2009
We, Samsung, declare that our component Chip Resistor is produced in accordance
with EU RoHS directive.
1.RoHS Compliance and restriction of Br
The following restricted materials are not used in packaging materials as well as products in  compliance with the law and restriction.
- Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, As, Br and the compounds, PCB, asbestos

26㎎
41㎎
•The part number system shall be in the following format
•Structure •Dimensions
I1
W
Glass or Polymer Coating
(Protective Coating)
RuO2 type Resistor
Alumina Substrate(96%)
Special Plating
(Ni, Solder)
Thick film Elecrtode
(Inner Electrode)
(UNIT:  mm)
RC: Chip Resistor
Code Designation
R C 2 0 1 2 J
Dimension & Size Code Tolerance
0603: 0.6×0.3(㎜) - 0201(inch)
1005: 1.0×0.5(㎜) - 0402(inch)
1608: 1.6×0.8(㎜) - 0603(inch)
2012: 2.0×1.2(㎜) - 0805(inch)
3216: 3.2×1.6(㎜) - 1206(inch)
3225: 3.2×2.5(㎜) - 1210(inch)
5025: 5.0×2.5(㎜) - 2010(inch)
6432: 6.4×3.2(㎜) - 2512(inch)
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
K : ±10%
※Jumper:’J’
3 or 4 digits coding system
(IEC coding system)
3digits (E-24 series)
4digits (E-96 series)
CS
Resistance Value Packaging Code
GS: Bulk Packaging
CS: Tape Packaging 7"
ES: Tape Packaging 10"
FS: Tape Packaging 13"
AS: Tape Packaging 13"
H
L

26㎎
41㎎
•The part number system shall be in the following format
(UNIT:  mm)
2370
RC: Chip Resistor
Code Designation
R C 1005 F
Dimension & Size Code Tolerance
0603: 0.6×0.3(㎜) - 0201(inch)
1005: 1.0×0.5(㎜) - 0402(inch)
1608: 1.6×0.8(㎜) - 0603(inch)
2012: 2.0×1.2(㎜) - 0805(inch)
3216: 3.2×1.6(㎜) - 1206(inch)
3225: 3.2×2.5(㎜) - 1210(inch)
5025: 5.0×2.5(㎜) - 2010(inch)
6432: 6.4×3.2(㎜) - 2512(inch)
F: ±1%
3 or 4 digits coding system
(IEC coding system)
3digits (E-24 series)
4digits (E-96 series)
CS
Resistance Value Packaging Code
GS: Bulk Packaging
CS: Tape Packaging 7"
ES: Tape Packaging 10"
FS: Tape Packaging 13"
AS: Tape Packaging 13"
•Low tolerance (±1%)
•Both flow and reflow soldering are applicable.